semisolid paste substance consisting of gold paste and chemical mix capsule

inside the rectum of the passenger, weighing 1162.830 Grams, has Market

Value at Rs.73,9O,947/- (Rupees Seventy Three Lakhs Ninety Thousand Nine

Hundred Forty Seven only) and Tariff value at Rs.62,66,258/- (Rupees Sixty

Two Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Eight only). The said

gold recovered from the passenger was attempted to be smuggled inside

India with intent to evade payment of Customs duty and was a clear violation

of the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962. Thus, having a reasonable belief

that the said gold Bar (1 piece) having weight 1162.830 Grams was

[...]

THE CUSTOMS BAGGAGE DECLARATIONS REG LATIONS
2013:

CONTRAVENTION AND VIOLATION OF LAWS

7. It therefore appears that:

(a) Shri Asif improperly imported the Gold Bar one (01),

weighing 1162.830 Grams of purity 999.0 (2,+KT) having

Market Value at Rs.73,90,947l- (Rupees Seventy Three

Lakhs Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Seven only)

and Tariff value at Rs.62,66,258/- (Rupees Sixty Two Lakhs

Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Eight only)

derived from the 1282.970 grams of Gold capsules

concealed inside the rectum of the passenger (as discussed

herein above) without declaring it to the Customs with a

deliberate intention to evade the payment of customs

duty and fraudulently circumventing the restrictions and

[...]

(e) As per Section 123 of the Customs Act, 1962, the burden

of proving that the One Gold Bar, weighing 1162.830 grams

having purity 999.0 (24KT), Market Value at

Rs.73,9O,947/- (Rupees Seventy Three Lakhs Ninety

Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Seven only) and Tariff value

at Rs.62,66,258/- (Rupees Sixty Two Lakhs Sixty Six

Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Eight only) derived/

recovered from 1282.970 grams i.e. gold & chemical mix

capsules concealed inside the rectum by the passenger

without declaring it to the Customs, are not smuggled

goods, is upon the passenger and the Noticee, Shri Asif.

8. Now therefore, Shri Asif S/o Saraj Khan, resident of Ward No.